
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item G 
October 8, 2012 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final pay estimate to Florence Cement Company for the Beck Road 
Rehabilitation project (Nine Mile Road to Cheltenham Drive) in the amount of $16,534. 

~ 
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: D~:~r~t of ~ubllc Services, Engineering Division_glv 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $16,533.70 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $16,500.00 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 202-202.00-865.234 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

This project included the reconstruction and rehabilitation of Beck Road between Nine 
Mile Road and Cheltenham Drive. This section of road was rated a PASER 3 (poor). The 
portion between Nine Mile Road and Beckenham Boulevard was reconstructed while the 
remaining portion, between Beckenham Boulevard and Cheltenham Drive was repaved 
using mill and overlay. Some drainage improvements were also performed in the 
reconstructed area where the road had experienced flooding in the past. The project 
also included 4-foot wide paved shoulders within the project limits as recommended by 
the Non-Motorized Master Plan. The construction contract was awarded to Florence 
Cement Company at the June 6, 2011 City Council meeting in the amount of $314,365. 
The design plans were developed and the construction contract administered by the 
City's engineering consultant, Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. (SDA). 

Engineering staff and the Spalding DeDecker reviewed and verified the final contract 
payment amount of $16,533.70 that is due to the contractor, Florence Cement Company. 
(Final Pay Estimate No.3, attached). The City Attorney has reviewed the documentation 
and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's September 10, 2012 letter, 
attached). 

There were two approved change orders resulting in a net increase of $16,308.49 to the 
construction contract price. The first change order, in the amount of $14,450, was 
approved to address several unforeseen issues not known until excavation took place. The 
second change order, in the amount of $1.858.49, was primarily to balance quantities 
originally estimated in the contract. The sum of approved change orders resulted in a final 
contract price of $330,67 4.09. 



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final pay estimate to Florence Cement Company for 
the Beck Road Rehabilitation project (Nine Mile Road to Cheltenham Drive) in the amount 
of $16,534. 

1 2 y N 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Margolis 
Mayor Pro Tern Staudt Council Member Mutch 
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member Fischer 



!?

!æ

!æ

Project Location

Be
ck

 R
d

Ten Mile Rd

Nine Mile Rd

Ar
gy

le 
St

White Pines Dr

Andover Dr

Edinborough Ln

Cheltenham Dr

Sunnybrook Ln

Wintergreen Cir

Aberdeen Dr

Baker St

Beckenham Blvd Summer Ln

Forest Park Dr

Woodham Rd

Autumn Park
 Blvd

Lynwood Dr

Cedarwood Dr
Ke

ns
ing

ton

Whitehall Dr

Brittany Ct

Heartwood Dr

Ha
lifa

x L
n

Shilo Dr

Ga
lw

ay
 D

r

Darcey Ct

De
nb

y C
t

To
tte

nh
am

 C
t

Robin Ct

Iroquois Ct

Trafalgar Ct

Argyle Ct
Lynwood DrWo

od
ha

m 
Rd

0 175 350 525 700
Feet

µ
BECK ROAD REHABILITATION

Nine Mile to Cheltenham Dr.

City Of NoviMap information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE



JIRlSIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-5627 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Suzanne Moreno 
CITY OF NOVI 
Finance Department 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 

RE: Beck Road Rehabilitation 
Florence Cement, Co. 

Dear Ms. Moreno: 

www.johnsonrosati.com 

September 101 2012 

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the Beck Road 
Rehabilitation: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Declaration 
3. Maintenance and Guarantee Bond Rider 
4. Waivers of Lien 
5. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
6. Consent of Surety 

The closing documents appear to be in order and have been approved by City Staff. 

It is our understanding that Florence Cement, Co. will provide its Full Unconditional Waiver of 
Lien at the time it picks up the final payment. 

f A R N I fl G T 0 II H I L l S LA II S I II G HARSHALL 



September 10, 2012 
Page 2 

EKS 
Enclosures 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures) 
Marina Neumaier, Assistant Finance Director (w/Enclosures) 
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator (w/Enclosures) 
Ted Meadows, Spalding DeDecker (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



SPALDING DEDECKER ASSOCIATES, [NC. 
905 South Boulevard East • Rochester Hills • Michigan 48307 • Tel 248 044 5400 • Fax 240 844 5404 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

TO: 

Aaron Staup 
Construction Engineering Coordinator 
City of Novi Engineering Division 
Department of Public Services 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MJ 48375 

WE ARE SENDING YOU: 

DATE: 
JOB No.: 
RE: 

( x) AITACHED ( x) HAND DELIVERED ()PICK-UP BY Ted Meadows 

COPIES DESCRIPTION 

1 Final Progress Payment 

1 Project Close Out Documents 

THE:SE ARE TRANSMITTED: 

August24,2012 
NV10-002 
Beck Road 

Rehabilitation 

, THE FOLLOWING ITEMS; 

()FOR YOUR USE ()AS REQUESTED ( x) FOR APPROVAL ()FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT ()FOR DISTRIBUTION 

REMARKS: 

Ted Meadows 
Contract Administrator 

cc: SDA Job File 
SDA Chronological File 

Engineering Consultants 

Jnfraslruclure • Land Development • Surveying 

J:INVICE\NV10·001 (Nov! Roads Program- Concrete)\140 Correspondence\1:?. 08 :?.4 TranSiaup- Final Pay Estimate & Close out Docs.doc 



CITYOFNOVI 

OWNER: CliyofNovl 
25300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Nevi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $314,365.60 

REVISED: $330,674.09 

SECTION1. 

n~ l 
No. Descrlp1)on of Hom Untt . , ··: .. .,. · .. 

• t::,:' . ,. 
1 ;:;;;: 

~M.JZS% i..S 
2 It:>-.,..~,....., ,,..,~;;--Vid., F!;;:;!O'N -L$ 

3 ls,n Ero:.lon & &dim. eonir~t LS 

4 P::M.~"m S\'<1 
5 '~f<;;;,: -Slid 
-6 R 
7 CIP Cyd 

8 ~E:.rth Cyd 

9 lsub<lt;~do Undert:tlt C:Vd 
1o f.A;;;;,;a:rt.; 82so. &-Inch SVd 
11 IAoar~a:no e:.:o. S..!Mh Syd 

12 IGocarid Syd 

13 ISh;,;,I.J;,;:: a;.,.ll T,;n 
14 !Shoulder. Cl~:::. I. 6-inch Svd 
15 lcutv. c1 E;. 12-il>ch R 

16 lnr. S!rudure, T~o:S.i;;t\ -~ 

17 ~~5-lncll Ft 
18 lund'~~,:i,;;r) Outlot Pi:>e Ft 

'19 lc;;}d Miluno HMA SUrl:too S\'<1 
:20 IHMA.SC Ton 

21 li=iMA. 4c . Ton 

22 Ft 

23 lsidoW:>Ik, Cone. 4-inch Sft 

24 I ;:-;; ·;nAcomoii:Mrt: Stt 

TOTAL THIS SHEET' 

Quo,m!ty 

1 

1 
1 

5251 
62 

100 
534 
72S 

200 
270 

5836 
21sS 
180 

= 
70 

1 

C?2 

160 
3898 
940-

1234 
181 
210 
355 

ENGINEER: Ted Meadows 

COMPLETION DATE 

ORIGINAl.: September?, 2011 

REVISED: September 12. 2011 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Orlgln:Q t CONTRACT ITEMS (RcM::od) 

CO$!/IJnlt Tot:I!Amt ounn11w c~nlt ToluiAmt 
.···· ':: ' 

'•' ... :· ''•' '• .. , .. 
:• ,:!" ' •:· '. 
I s 1s.oco.oo I s 15.000.00 1 I s 15,ooo.oo s 15.000,00 
! $ 1.100.00 • s 1.100.00 1 I~ . 1.1oo.oo I s 1.1Q0.00 
t s 2.000.00 I s 2.000.00 1 s 2.ooo.oo I s 2.000.00 

Is 2.10 I s 11,027.10 soss IS 2.10 Is 10.699.50 

Is 4.10 Is 254.20 S3 Is 4.1o Is 218.:33 
Is 3.00 s 300.00 100 IS 3.00 s 300,00 

Is s.co $ 3.204.00 534 Is s.oo Is 3,204.00 

Is 19.00 Is 13.794.00 1176 Is 19.00 Is 22.344.00 
Is 2S,SO Is 5.300.00 Ls 26.50 IS .· 
Is 16.50 Is 4.455.00 270 s 16.50 Is 4.455.00 
Is 6.00 Is 35,016.00 5016 s 6.00 Is 30.096.00 

Is 3.30 Is i.1M.50 1!lS7 Ls 3.30 Js 6.455.45 
Is 23.00 Is 4.140.00 135 Is 23.00 Is 3.099.71 
Is 18.00 Is 4,716.00 211 Is 18.00 Is 3,80250 

Is 32.00 Is 2.240.00 n Is 32.00 ,s 2,304.00 
Is 54.00 Is 54.00 ls 54.00 Is . 
Is 14,00 Is 6.608.00 6S1 Ls 14.00 Is 9.674.0()_ 

Is 13.00 Is 1.950.00 65 . s 13.00 Is 845.00 
Is 1.10 Is 4,2!17.80 3845 Is 1.10 Is 4.230.60 

Is S1.00 Is 57.340.00 ~38 Is -~MQ. LS. . $i':?[_8.0.Q 

Is 87.00 Is 132.678.00 1315 Is 67.00 'S 88.105.00 
Is 28.50 Is 5,158.50 S8 Is 23.50 Is 1,ll3S.OO 

Is 5:So IS 1,155.00 :331 Ls _5.50 I_$ 1,8=1Q.SO 

Is 5,50 Is 1.952.50 38S Is 5.50 Is 2.139.50 

s 270,874.60 s 271,050.09 

··:· •, ... 

ORiGINAL 

CONTRACTOR: 

28300 D<>/W>ll Drive 
Novi, Miehlg::m 48375 
Tcl: (248) 34:7-0454 

F::zx: (248) 735..SS59 

Florence Cement Co, 
12585 23 Mlle Road 
She!byTwp., Ml 48315 

DATES 01" ESTIMATE 

FROM: Sc::p:embc::r 13, 2011 

TO: JulyS, 2012 

.THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO 01'-TE 

.omo\JI'\t % Ouan11lv AmOii!lt 
'!•" ,:: ,, " ' 

1 Is 15.000.00 
1 Is 1.100.00 

1 i$ 2,000.00 
S095 Is 10.699.50 
ss Is 218.:33 -,on Is aOo:OO 
534 Is .3.204.00 
1176 Is =.oo 

'#D!V/01 

270 Is 4,455.00 
sow Is So.OSB.OO 

1.957 Is 6.456.45 
135 Is 3.099.71 
-211 Is 3.802.50 

n Is 2304.00 
#D!V/01 

SS1 Is 9.674.00 
65 Is 845.00 

-3845 Is 4.230.80 
938 Is 57.218.00 -1m Is 88.105,00 
sS Is 1.s->..£oo 

331 Is 1.320.50 
389 is 2.139.50 

s s 271,050,09 

% 

100% 
100% 

'100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100%-

100% 
100% 

-1oo%-

100% 

100% 
100% 

.100% 

100% 
100% 

-100% 
100"A> 
100% 

100% 



!tom 
No. 

25 

25 
27 

28 
29 
30 

31 

32 

33.1 

34-1 
SS-2 

3S 
37 

38 
39 

~0 

41 

42 
~ 

44 
45 

45 

t:T 
4S 

~ 

50 
51 
52 
53 
S4 
55 

ss 
!>T 
58 
5ll 

CITYOFNOVI 

SECTlON1 . COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

Oe::aipUon ofltom 

ADA Dotoctable W3<nlng Pl3te, Retroflt 

ADA Detectable W"rnino Pl:rto 
Moint.lninq Tr.xffio 
Porm:>nent P::lvtMrkq S.SioniM 

G3teW<rll Ccvor. Ad', Cas"2 
Hydr'O.nt, Roloc::rt<t. ~ 2 

Restor:a~on 

PCl171itFoos 
A<lo""Jate S:l:o 12·1nch 

Ex=tion of "'rep.> _red Agg 8<\oe 
Add~icn~l St:l~o mol:>lll::tion 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEEr 
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEEr 

SUBTOTAL 

Urlt =m!ty 

Sft 72 
stt 04 

LS 1 

lS 1 

E:t 3 
Ea 1 

SYd 1500 

Dlr 3500 
Syd 
LS 

LS 

CONTRACT ITEMS {Ori~lnoQ 

Co:Writ 

s s.so 
s 30.00 

$ 11.000.00 

s 20 000.00 

s 225..00 

s 1,500.00 

s 3.00 

s 1.00 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 

To1n1Amt 

3!lS.OO 
1.920.00 

11,000.00 

20.000.00 

S75.00 

1.500.00 

4.500.00 

3.500.00 

43,491.00 

270,874.60 

314,311'5.00 

Qun~ty 

48 
63 
1 

1 

1 
3578 

3500 

500 

1 

1 

CONTRACT ITEMS (ROIII•od} 

eo.vun~ 

$ 5.50 

s 30.00 

s 11.000.00 

s 20,000.00 

s 225.00 

s 1.500.00 

s 3.00 
s 1.00 
s .s.oo 
s 500.00 

s 4,830.00 

$ 

s 
s 
s 

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 

Toto! Am! 

26"4.00 

1.8SS.OO 

11.000.00 

:20,000.00 

1,500.00 

107$4.00 

3.500.00 
5.400.00 

500.00 

4.830.00 

59,624.00 

271,050.09 

830,S74.09 

OUllntity 

THIS PERIOD 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount % 

25300 DI>!Yr.>f Drivo 
Nevi, Michfg:m 4$375 
TI>J: {248) 347-M-54 
Fax: {243) 735~659 

TOTAl. 'ro DATE 

Qtlon1!ty Amount 
48 s 204.00 
63 s 1.896.00 

1 s 11.000.00 

1 s 20,000.00 

1 s 1.500.00 

:3578 s 10.734.00 
3500 s 3.500.00 
600 s 5,400.00 

1 s 500.00 
1 s 4.830.00 

% 

100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 

s 
s 
s 

59,$24,00 

:271,050.09,------. 

330,674.091 100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

Origin<:~! Contl':lctAmount 

Chango Orc!ers: 

Adjl.l!'ted Contr:lct Amount to C;~.te: 

Total Co::t of Work .Performed to Oate: 

MINUS R~tain:l.ge: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew D~": To Date 

Tblsl'ay 
NotAint.E:l.rnod ofConlr.lc:t:l.nd Elru':l!. Wor!<1D Oat<>: 

Pl.. US Value of M:ltcrl:!ls S1Dr<>d at Close of ?orlo<l; 

Subtotll: 

MINUS Amount of Previous l':>ym<>nts: 
1 $ 210,472.07 
2 $ 1 O$,SS8.31 
<. $ 
4 $ 
5 $ 
s $ 
7 $ 
s $ 
9 s 

10 s 
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

···--~--------·-~'" 

$ 

s 

s 

$ 

0% $ 
29 s 

s 

s 

s 

$ 

16,308.49 

330,674.09 

330,674.09 

330,674.09 

330,674.09 

314,140.38 

CHANGE ORDERS 

.12& 
Sept 15,2011 

Novom~2.~11 

Jol1lr.lry0,1.900 
Jonuory o, 1soo 
JM""'')'0,1900 

Jon""'')'O, 1.900 

Jonuory o. 1900 

JonU:l!JI0,1900 

Jonll0t)'0,1900 

Jnnuory 0, 1.900 

Junuory o, 1.900 

Jenuory o, 1soo 
JnnJ.mry 0, 1.900 

$ 
s 
$ 
s 
$ 
s 
$ 
$ 
s 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

TOTAL: S 

Amount 
14,450.00 

1,858.49 

26'3CO Dclw:~J Drive 
Novi, Michig:m 4$375 
Tel: (24$) 347-0454 

F.:rx; (US) 735-5559 

1S,30SA9 



CITYOFNOVI 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR eertlffes that (1) Any previous progress payments rece'!V~d from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Cont:act referred to above have been 'applied to discharge 
In lull ali obllgo:ions of CO!\ 'TRACTOR incurred in connection wlth Work covered by prior Applications 
for Payment; (2) tltte to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of othetwlse 
listed in or covered by tl1is Appiic:>tion for Payment wm pass to OWNER at trme of payment free and 
clenr of aiiieins, claims, security interes~ and encumberences (except such as are covered by Send 
acceptabl" to OVVNER indemni1\llng OWNER against any such leln, claim security Interest, or 
en-..umberenee); and (3) all Work covered by this Appiical;!on for P'li'ment is in llcoordance with 
the Contract Documents and not defectiVe as thattemJ is defined in the Contract Documents. 

O~te: 

Contm.ctcr company 

contractor Autholiw:j Signature 

Print Name 

Date: 

By: 

Dated: 

26'300 Dclw:tf Drive 
Novf, Michlg::m 48375 
Tcl; (24$) 347-0454 

R>X: (24$) 735-56'59 

Brian Coburn, Englnoorfng Manager 



~. 

CITYOFNOVI 

-n..-~~cm-~lhat {1jAA(~P~~~1::c:n< 
OWNEi>:cn:.motmta.'W<>«~~oCor>tmtn:lam>dl<>::rb<Mr-boct>~ll:>~ll" 
i<)Mlci!~<I~C"IOR~I:l~-..MWcci<·~Of!"f«~ 
1"¢<~ p;)•l<>l>lt~Vc<l(. ~..m-oqul~1r.e¢1pOT:Itocfb~Wcit<r:lctl>c,.,..,., 
h>lo<~i<"t...-~l>flhlz>~loc~"P'=tt>OWNI>R~l1Jtt'¢<1\"I""J"'<>r:tfrce>:tle 

tr.wt:l.ol!~~~~=l"~Ceo:ce;:t=z=~byBoll<l 
~ll)OWNER~OWNeR~=tUJCt>l*t.""'"rn=i:Ylr.t~ ot 
~l;=(,l)o~Wo::f<~bo;!IOo:A~Itr~ee"tb:in<to:.ltd=-..:..~ 

\:beCoo=Po:um~~ tlcld>.~e~~;=wmi:>ClQ:!Inodhill<>Cor.tr.<tt~ 

Co=c:<>' At.:l>or'" ...... ~1"0" 

Sy. J..i<cf.,{)e t \)Q\\o\~0 
;:>rintN:tm<> 

····----·-----

2t0300 .Ootw..r Ctfvr> 
H<>Vl, Mlchl~rcQ;:Il5 
T..t;{!M~UT~ 

I'V:~'"Jns-51;;r.<}-

~t<lllM ~AMOUKT"D'..lE "tH<S >.P?I.!CA11CN 

"'~ 

Sy: 



12585 23 MILE ROAD 
SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315 

(586) 997~2666 (586) 997·3966 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 
-----· ------------------------------------------------------

ro: 
Spalding DeDecker Associates, Inc. 
39293 Plymouth Road 
Suite 102 
Livonia, MI 48150 

Attn: Ted Meadows 

WE ARE SENDING YOU: 

DATE: September 6, 2012 

JOB NO: FCC #11018 
SDA # NV10-002 

PROJECT: Beck Road 

[g)ATIACHED 
Oshop drawings 
Ocopy of letter 

Ounder separate cover via ___ the following Items: 
*Prints *Plans *Samples *Specifications 

*Change order 

Copies 

1 

Date Description 

Increase Rider for Maintenance & Guarantee Bond 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

D For· Approval 0Approved as Submitted 
0 For Your Use 0Approved as Noted 
0As Requested 0Returned for Corrections 
0For Review and Comment 
0For Signature and Return 

0Resubmlt _copies or approval 
Osubmit __ coples for distribution 
0Return corrected prints 
0 For Bonds 

FOR BIDS DUE. _________ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, feel Free to contact me at 
586.997.2666. Thank you!! 

COPY TO: SIGNED: (QA&!&d~c:..>...~< ...,_J __ _ 

If the enclosures are not as noted, Doreen Lanni 
please notify us at once. 



12585 23 MILE ROAD 
SHELBY TOWNSHIP1 MI 48315 

(586) 997w2666 (586) 997~3966 

LEITER OF TRANSMIIT Al 

TO: 
Spalding DeDecker Associates/ Inc. 
39293 Plymouth Road 
Suite 102 
Livonia, MI 48150 

Attn: Ted Meadows 

WE ARE SENDING YOU: 

DATE: June 18, 2012 

JOB NO: FCC #11018 
SDA # NV10·002 

PROJECT: Beck Road 

~ATTACHED 
0Shop drawings 
Ocopy of letter 

0Under separate cover via ____ the following items: 
*Prints *Plans *Samples *Specifications 

*Change order 

Copies Date Description 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Contractor's Declaration 
Sworn Statement with Waivers of Lien 
Increase Rider for Maintenance & Guarantee Bond 
Consent of Surety 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

0 For Approval 0Approved as Submitted 
0 For Your Use 0Approved as Noted 
~As Requested 0Returned for Corrections 
0For Review and Comment 
0For Signature and Return 

0Resubmit ~copies or approval 
Osubmlt __ coples for distribution 
0Return corrected prints 
0 For Bonds 

FOR BIDS DUE _________ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

REMARKS: 

Attached are the dose out documents that you requested. Should you have any questions or 
need any additional information, feel free to contact me at 586.997.2666. 
Thank you!! 

COPY TO: SIGNED: 
If the enclosures are not as noted, 
please notify us at once. 

Doreen Lannl 



CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION 

l hereby declare that I have not, during the period Oc.ir,ber (YJ . Q?CA I 
I 

--~~-A.D., 20.1;1, performed any work, furnished any material, sustained any loss, damage 

or delay for any reason, including soil conditions encountered or created, or otherwise done anything 

for which l shall ask, demand, due for, or claim compensation from -±!be.. f ,.;).1d of: No y; 

the owner, or his agents, In addition to the regular Items set forth in the contract numbered 

_____ and dated Jf.~ }'d Q <..\-{, A.D., 20l_L for :B,.,cJ ]~02c/ 

"]cJyJbi )·j tt:di of\} -1\J ;·l\lc. (\1; lr:. +D C.Me I b;;\J bwn 

executed between myself and the Owner, and in the Change Orders for work issued by the Owner in 

writing as provided thereunder, except as I hereby make claim for additional compensation and I or 

extension of time as set forth on the itemized statement attached hereto. 

There (Is) ~n itemized statement attached. 

Date: 

Company: 

~t~-~~ By: 

Position: t\t,_~(!_lo S !al\)f\.£,, nesiclc::wf: 



llccelved: 
Nov 9 2011 09:33~m 

ttov 6 201'." 6:09 No.-4 9•6~n P. 
Nov. 9. , 19.U.~L} :J~.~¥,1 COIIW f ax:5069973966 

.. CJ::MENi COH,PAf~Y 

. .EQ~l UNCO.NDXU~.NAL WAIVER 

MY{OtJR ·CONTRACf W.fff-f· 

TO PROVIDE 

FOR TKE IMPROVEMENT to l'He'PROPERTv DESGIUaEo AS:.· 
t f I I t 

. 'Be'ck Road ~ Nine Mile to Chelterha~ 

HAS Bl~EN'FULLY PA1D AND' SATISFIED .. BY. SIGNING THIS WAIVER, AU. MY/OUR 
CONSTRUCTlON LIEN RiGRTS AGAINST ll-IE DESCRIBED PROPER1Y ARE HEREBY 
WAlVEp AND ~E!J?ASEO: . 

Xf tha improvement ls proVfdad to property tha·t 'is a resldentlal structure and If the owner or 
lessee o~ the property or the owner's or lessee's destgnee has received a notf<:e of furDish!n'g 
from me/one of u.s or lf J/We are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, 'or 
designee ha-s not receTveq this Waiver (Urectly from mejone of us, the owner, lessee, or 
d~stgnee: h'lay not rely upon lt»'lthout cort?cting me/one cf us, either In Writing, by telephone1 

or persqnally, to verifY ~a~ lt'ls authentic.· · · 

SlGNEDON~ 

.,.. •' 

' 

Arrciw Concrete cutting 
• J 

.c.4~ 
' . 
/lpf~~il ., 

;: (SI"GllA'Il.lll.EO.Fllfll~lll} 

NAME: ~U:t:f'<f4l'f?III..D 

.. · 

.. ~ • .'. '• •r \,t 

. ·~ 

TITLE: . #;c:$1.tJlitC : . 
p,p, Box 1095 · 

.. TElEPHONE~ (i34)241-8050 
•' 

•': .. ~ ... 
FAX NO.: · . (734)241~~054 . 

· · : :· ~'An·!f'bu~ron;irrtliiJiiv F:~ni~~lfr'~' . '. 
.... 1 - i• •-•t ...... _, ,,._ OUI"- ,,._ ""-• 1 _,. 

0 
' ,,... > 

II 0 I S" 

BL--

•.' .. 



.. \ 
( I 

·' 

CEMENT COMPANY 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

MY /OUR CONTRACT WITH 

TO PROVIDE 

Florence Cement, Inc. · 
(01 AERtONTRACTING PAR IY) 

Asphalt 

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS: 

Beck Road - Nine Mile to Chelterham 

FLORENCE JOB #11018 - CONTRACT #NV10-002 

HAS BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR 
CONSTRUCTION LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY 
WAIVED AND RELEASED. 

If the improvement is provided to property that Is a residential structure and if the owner or 
lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing 
from me/one of us or If Ijwe are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or 
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or 
designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, 
or personally, to verify that It is authentic. 

SIGNED ON: \\ ----15>1 \ 
n . (SlGIIATURE OF L!Etl (lAl~IAIIT) 

NAME: fl:LLI!--\tV VL' [., t'.v~c::;, J 

TITLE: .fvv'ttJ A('.)~l-/ 

27575 Wixom Road 

Novl, MI 48375 

TELEPHONE: -----'-(2=-4=8=)3c....:..49:::._-=-86=0=0 _____ _ 

FAX NO.: (734)449-8488 
--~~--------------------

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BlANK OR INCOMPlETE FORMS 
RETAIN A COPY 

12585 23 MILE RD. o SHELBYIWP, MI 18315 TEL. 586.997.2666 'FAX. 586.997.3966 
PAVEMENT PROVIDERS 

"Au Rrmal Onnm•!uniflJ 1\mn/m,r>J'" 

I!DIJ 



t<aoe1veo: 
HnY-19-~0l2(5RT) 11:08 SHAW CONTRACTING CO. 

MaY I~ LUlL fL:fUpm 
(FAX)9896675758 

FLORENCE CEMENT COMP. fax:5869979966 Mey 7 201~ lSt11 

rUll UNCONDmONAl WAIVER 

MY/OUR CONTRACT WITH Florence Cementl Inc. 
'(Ollll;){ CONJRACTlNG PAR!YJ 

Milling · TO PROVIDE 

FOR THE IMPROVEMt:NT T,O THE PROPERTY DESCRTSED AS: . 
'B'eci<.Road - Nine Mlle to Chelterharn 

P. OOa/005 

P.03 

HAS"6EEN:FULLY PAID' ANO SAT!SFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL. MY/OUI{ 
Co'NSTRUcnON·UEN RIGHIS AGAINSfTHE DESCRrSED-'PROPEi=rry ARt: HEREBY 
WANEQ Af\JD RELE:ASEO. . . 

rr t~e fmprov~l11ent rs prrivtded to property that Is a resJpent!al. struc.tU're and.if.the ownl!!r or 
· ·lessee'of't!ie·property or t~~·e i5Wriar'i{or 'Jessee's d~lgnea has recelv~d a no~lce of furnishing 
· from 'me/one of us or If I(.we:fJ:re not required to provide, one, and the owne.r, l¥$ee, or · 

desifJflt:le has· not re(;f/1lYed this Wpiver !1irectly from me/one of us,. the owner, Jessee, or 
.. designee may not rely upon it wltho'J,It pofll:ar.tlng me/one of us, elthe'r· fn writing, by tel~phone, 
.or per~Oj)ally,, to V~l'ify tlla~ it js:authentic. 

: H 

_ Bay CIWt MI 18706 

. TELEPH~NE:. (989)6,84 .. 0014 

FfJ.X. NO.; (989)667·5758 
'• 

. 
l:25SS 23 MILE' RtJ. '* SHElBYiWP, MI 4~315 

•: 0 •• ~ .. I J a ~ I. I f 

'TEL. 586.997.2666 o FAX. 586.997.3966 
'> '0 o I 

•• • J ' .. 
I l-It l f 



CEMENT COJ'.lPANY 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

MY /OUR CONTRACT WITH 

TO PROVIDE 

Florence Cement Inc. 
(OIHER toNrAAtriNG PARIY) 

Audio Video Survey 

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS: 

Beck Road " Nine Mile to Chelterham 

FLORENCE JOB #11018 ~ CONTRACT #NV10-002 

HAS BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR 
CONSTRUCTION LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY 
WAIVED AND RELEASED. 

If the improvement Is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the owner or 
lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing 
from me/one of us or If Ifwe are not required to provide one, and the owner1 lessee1 or 
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of US1 the owner1 lessee, or 
designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either In wrltlng1 by telephone, 
or personally , to verify that !t Is authentic. 

SIGNED ON: ~) 7) l t-

Finishing Touch Photo & Video 

NAME:_~~~~--""'-+------­

TITLE:_~"'--'-'-.L.-=>o"--="---------

25095 25 Mile Road 

Chesterfield, MI 48051 

TELEPHONE: (586)749-3340 · 

FAX NO.: (586)749-3340 

WARNING: DO _NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS 
RETAIN A COPY 

12585 23 MILE RD. • SHELBYTWP, MI 48315 TEL 586.997,2666 o FAX. 586.997.3966 
PAVEMENT PROVIDERS 

"An fi:aua/ Ommrtunitv Emnlover" 



Received: 
Nov 17 2011 15:12 HP FaxHaynes Enter- ·~i 2485446400 

~-

fUll UNCONDITIONAL 

MY/OUR CONIRACT WITH 

TO PROVIDE Truck In 

Nov 17 2011 02:12pm 
page 1 (-) 

/ 

FOR TI-lE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPER1Y DESCRIB D AS: 

HAS BEEfN FUL.LY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING IS WANER, ALL MY/OUR 
CONSTRUCTION Uf£N RIGHTS AGAINST. THE DESCRIB b PROPERTY ARE HEREBY 
WAIVED ANb RElEASED. 

If the impmvement:rs prpvided to property that Is a resident al structure and If the owner or 
lessee· of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee ha ret:elved a notice of furnishing 
from me{ one of us ·qr ifi/we are not required to provide on~ and the owner, lessee, or 
designee has not reGefVed this waiver directly from me/one f US, the OWner, Jessee, .Or 
designee may not rely' t.ipon It without contacting me/one of s/ either In writing, by telepho e, 
or personally , to verifY that it fs authentic. 

SIGNED ON: I /::I1·:..ll r. • 

WARNING: DO t!OT SIGN B!ANK OR INCOM L 
RETAIN A COPY 

12585 23 MILE RD. I) SHELBY TWP, MI 48315 TEL 586, 97.2666 e FAX. 586.997.3966 
f. .. · PAVEMENT PROVIDERS 

((I n 

!10/.y 

7JL .. 



/fOIJ' 
""""""'"""""""'_"""""""' __ .........,.~··)rm"' """"';""'~""""===::::=~~1()~"""""""'-_,_,....,.,.,"""""""'"""'""""';D""""""'l""'il 

.... :) 

Cf!MI!NT COMPANY 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

MY/OUR CONTRACT WITH 

TO PROVIDE 

Florence Cement Inc. 
(OTHER CONTMCIING PARIY) 

Trucking 

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS: 

Beck Road ~ Nine Mile to Chelterham 

FLORENCE JOB #11018 ~ CONTRACT #NV10~002 

HAS BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR 
CONSTRUmON LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY 
WAIVED AND RELEASED. 

If the Improvement rs provided to property that Is a residential structure and if the owner or 
lessee of the property or the owner's or Jessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing 
from me/one of us or lf I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or 
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or 
designee may not rely upon lt without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by te ephone, 
or personally , to verify that it is authentic. 

SIGNED ON: lls/JbJj 

Northville, MI 48167 

TELEPHONE: (248)344-0047 

FAX NO,: (248)344-4905 

WARNING: DO NOT S!GN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS 
RETAIN A COPY 

12585 23 MILE RD, o SHELBYTWP, MI 48315 TEL. 586.997.2666 ~FAX. 586.997.3966 
PAVEMENT PROVIDERS 



• ,_.._ ____ j 

' '' 

Received: Uay 7 2012 03:34Pm 
FLOREilC~ f!~~ENT COHP. Fax:5869973966 Hay 7 2012 14:26 P.03 

·' •,, 

': 

FUI.,l UNCOND!T!ONAIL WAIVE~ 

MY(Q.U~. ~ONTRAq-' wrTH ·. florence cement Inc. 
--~.=,-~·~ .. ~(o~rn~t,~<c~o~R.~mAA~crmrn~G~AAR~r~n~--~------~--

TO PR.UWDE" · " '· ' · .. • .". 'Sffl E~' slo . C t ' I :· · · • • , , . , • . . • .... , ... . 1 . o . n .. on ro . . ... 

FOR'THE IMPROVEMENT TO lHE PROP.ER1Y DESCR.H'J13D AS: 

.. Be.ck Ro.ad . ~ ... Nine .Mile to Chelter.ham 

FLORENCE JOB #11018 - CONTRACT #NV10·002 . . . ' 

HAS:st:.EN FULLY PAID AN'n SATrS~~D. BY SIGNXNG :THIS WANER,. ALL MY/OUR 
CONSrRUtnON LIEN RIGHTS:AGAXNSfTHE DESCR1BED PROPERlY ARE HEREBY . ' 
WAIVED AND RELEASED,·,. ... ·. · : 

. ' 
' . ' .. 
Xf. th~ lrj]P.t,oye'ipa~~ ;~ r.*r.1~~~ ... ~o. W'9.P~~. tr*. i~ ;~ re~fq~nH~I ~~~~~re; ~n~ !f ~~e owner _or 

· lesse·e of the property or tne.owne?s or lessee's designee h?& received a notlce offumishmg 
rratn me/one. of us br if I/we.'a're· not requii,ed to. provld~ 611a, an~ the owner, lessee, or 
cfasi9):1e\3·1)9;~ ~at ~eceJveq !:N~ Y'{aiy~.r. ,<tlr~C1JY from fllef.~~e: <,>f .us, !he. o~~er, }es~e.e, ~r 
.cJ~~gn~~ tp(\Y,,,not r~y upon ,it Wi.tfl.OI,Jt.C:on,~~ctirg l!lefone .. of_US, ~fther.i[l ~riting,.' by te/apftone, 

\' 

or pe'rs6nally ,·to verilY tllatit waotfie'fitic', : · " · ... ·· : .. : · · .. .. 

SIGNED.ON: 

It J: t I I 

··r .... 

· J&M'~onstruttidh'Cbrporation 

NAME~._Cl~M-'--'y'-'A_,....~=;:;"'-LL!-J-'-'-'Illll=~~I'=..L ~~.:::.....___ __ 

Tnt8:,~~0~r~~~~~~M~A~N~A~G~6~~~-~~--

· PO:aox175 

...... · · :.. . . .. N6WHudson/tvi14816S~Ol75 

TELEPHONE: _(248)685-0757 

.. . . · 'f:A>t'NCi,: {248)685~7620 · 

~G: DO NQTSlGN HLANI< QB.Jr:lOOklPLETF FORMS 
:· ~ .... , ' ,. REil.\lfil A COP,Y , . ' : .' 

~~ . 
TEL?586,9_97.2666 a· rAX. 586.997.3965 

• • j'· •• •. • 

.• I 

·' 
I' 

. ' 

... 

.. 

..... 
I I ~ • 



.. 

'· r • ... 

. .FULL UNCONPUlONAL.WliDlER · 
•• • ' . -, I • 

Florence Ceinen~ Inc. . MY/OUR.CONTRACT WITH 
• (01 HER t:t«RAC 1)1\U PARI Y) 

Regdratlon · · · 
. :. 

. .. ..:.· ·. 'ro:PR.oviDE · · . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . ._ .. · · .. ~ ........ ~.: .. . . . . . ~· .· 
·. ~ .: .· . .. FOR THEIMPROVEMENT'Td TH(Pf{OPER,iY DESCRJB.ED As: 

. . .. . .. .. 

~ ~·d - Ni.ne MHe to Chelterham 

; FLOR~I'KE)06 #1~018 . . .:. ~ONT:R{\CJ: .. ttN~1Q.:002 

, ·. ·HAS SEEN FUI.LY P.AID A~P SATISFIED. BY SIGNING JHIS WAIVER, AU MY/OUR 
.. · · . CONSTRUCTION. LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRISED PROpERTY ME HEREBY 
:·: . .' · .. : ?:· .WA.JV.~tr..~ND){El:EASED·.: ... ~:~ ::· .. : : . . . :· :: · .'. ... :. . . .. . · 

· .. :· .: . · If ~J)~)~J)to~ment Is proyldea ~ property ~at fs·a resl~'tlal strUcture imd If the owner or 
.. . . . . . /~ of the property or the owner's or Jessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing 

. •. . ' . ·.. . '•ttotl'f mWorie''of us or If I/we are nOI:'r~quJred 'to Pr.ovld~:one, and tne owner, lessee, or 
:. · .. :' d~r~nee ~~s·rot ~eterye~ ·~Js ."J?lVe~ ~l_rectiy from. me/one .of us, the ~er,. lessee, or . 

·· . d~lf]nw may not rei>' uj)(J'n !~ ~tt~~tCOD~ctlng mefqM Qt u.s, ~!!11et: !n wr.l~ng, by telephone, 
" :: <.-- (Jr ·p·e~bfi~lfV, ti>.-vent'y ttiat~lt 1s autflenfic. . . · . . .. 
•'. 

v ; • 

.. .. 

.. 
:fH 

. .. 

. ......... \ 

HarriS?n TWp, Mr 48045 

TELEPH0NE; ~.(5'--'--8=6)=33""'"7 ...... -0 ...... 45;;._;0:_._ __ ..._,..... __ 

· FAX NO.: (586)6~o-0229 
~~~~----------------

WARNlN{ii · 00 NOT SIG~ _PLANK O,R I!i(X!MPI..EIE fQRMQ_ 
. . RE:l'AIN A COPY • : : 

, ,1???.~ ~3 Mll;E RD. ~ SH.EU3'( TW,P, MI 483.15 · 7El. 566.997.266{5_ e, ~AX. 586.997.3966 
.. ~ u.... ... . .. 0 • - • • ~ ........... . 

. ~ ... 
~ •• ~ • • • • • ,~. • • h 

.. 
t I oo,. < 11 • 0 o•' '. · .. 



Cf:M&t.rr COf{PANV 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

MY/OUR CONTRACT WITH ~-.Jackie'sJf~~1tl~~JnfroVAAIYJ 

TO PROVIDE .............,A~g:IZ!g.!...:re=ga=t=e ~M=at=er_,_,ia=Js,___~-~~-~-~-

FOR WE IMPROVEMENT 10 THE PROPERlY DESCRIBED AS; 

aeck Road " Nine Mile to Chelterham 

FLORENCE JOB #11010 - CONTRACT /INVi0-002 

HAS BEEN FULlY PAID AND SATISFIED, BY SrGNlNG THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR 
- CONSTRUCllON UEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY 

WAIVED AND RELEASED. 

lf the Improvement Is provided to property that ls a residential structure and if the oWiler or 
lessee of the propertY or the owner's or fesseers designee has recelvect a notice of furnishing 
from m~tone of us or If 1/we are not required to provide nne, and the owner, lessee, or 
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee1 or 
designee may not rely upon It without tontact!ng me/one of us, either In writing, by telephone, 
or pe~onally , to verlfy that It is authentic, 

SIGNED ON: 

Novl Crushed Concrete, LLC 

Novl, MI 40377 

TELEPHONE:________,_,(2~4-=---8)c:::.c30=5_,·6~Q2=0---~--

FAX NO.: (246)305-6023 
~--~--------------~ 

WARNrtK;: 00 NOT SIGN lllANK,QR INCOMPlET£ FORMS 
RETA1N A COPY 

1251)5 23 MlLE RD. ~> SH!:LBY 1WP, Ml "18315' Tl;L 586.997.2666 e FAX. 506.997.3966 
P VEMt:NT PROVlDERS 

It iu Y.>'-.-. -1 .r'). • • '• ,.. I 



CEt•IENT COf.lPANY 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

MY /OUR CONTRACT WITH 

TO PROVIDE 

Florence Cement, Inc. 
(OTHER CONIMCilNG PARlY) 

Aggregate Materials and Trucking 

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERlY DESCRIBED AS: 

Beck Road - Nine Mile to Chelterham 

FLORENCE-JOB #11018 - CONTRACT #NV10-002 

HAS BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR 
CONSTRUCTION LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY 
WAIVED AND RELEASED. 

If the improvement is provided to property that Is a residential structure and If the owner or 
lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing 
from me/one of us or If Ijw'e are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or 
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or 
designee may not rely upoli It without contacting mejone of us, either In writing, by telephone, 
or personally 1 to verify that it Is authentic. 

Novi Crushed Concrete, t:.LC 

SIGNED ON: )J ,f-)) 

. (fd~~ C! c;__£_ Q 
· . (SIGUATUR~ i?F UEII CWH~ 

NAME: OarHc·l Co~-\c<ZU 

IDLE: P-Jc_l ~n+ 
46900 West 12 Mile Road 

Novl, MI 48377 

TELEPHONE: .......-1-(2:::-4=8=)3;..;:..0:::;_5·=60=2=0 _____ _ 

FAX NO.: (248)305-6023 

WARNING: DO NOT SlGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS 
RETAIN A COPY 

12585 23 MILE RD. o SHELBY TWP, MI 48315 TEL, 586.997.2666 e FAX. 586.997.3966 
PAVEMENT PROVIDERS 



Received: May 7 2012 03:54pm II b I 8 
.~l~O.f'.-..Jz 03:11PM FRO~H K Contracting tll40362614S 'H47 P.OS/07 Hill ll-> . p ~ . 

' ' 

I •, ~· 

FOl[: UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

MY/OUR CONTMCT WITH Aorence CemBnt, 1nc. 
(O{AER tpNt/OlCJJN!3 PARIY) 

Pavemeht Markings 

. . 
TO PROVIDE 

FOR TI1E IIVlPRQVEME~TTD THE PROPERlY DESCRIBED AS: 

.: ~ck'Rpad·. ~ 'Njne Mile tQ Chelterham., . . 
. FLORENCE JOB #.l.fOtB - CON:rR:ACf. #NVf.0-0'0:2. 

HAS BEEN. FULL)' PAID. A~D. SATISFIED •. BY. SIGmNG, THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR 
CONSTRUCTION LlEN RIGHTS AGAXNSfTHE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY 
WAIVED AND R'EL:EASED: .. 

' . 
If the improv.ement i?.ProVTded to propertY., tl)at is a r'.l:lsldentfal structure and if the owner or 
lessee· 6hne prop.eity or 'i:fie 'owners 'or lessee's 'deslgnee nas 'received Cl rYotlce of furnishing 

. froi.n rr.efc;m~ of us. or ifrtwe ~r~ no~ .r.equfred '.to provlde one, ahd U'\e ()Wner, Jessee, or 
de5igheEi ~as no,t:~~cei~ep tf)is .w.a'iv~r'directty fro~ .mf!/bne of us, the·~,wner, fes.see, or . 
q~iot\e~ m~y .'f!.O~ .re~ upo~ !.f. 1/'{.itb~Ut co'n~.ctinJJ m~jp~e 'of Us, either fn Writing, by tel~phon'e, 
or p~rsb.iialtY' f IJf.Y.~r.i'tY:t:Ua.t:ct:is ai.l.~h~ntic. ' " . : . . 

SlGNED:ON: 

'I 

P.K. Contractln.g, Xnc. 

· NAME;-'-_...,_..,No.xi.,_.c>.J.Jo't""'e4'GJ~ruu;~'ht,-~<A4o!Q~t~aH1nl~--~ 

lTJ1J~; 
~---~------------------

1965 Barrett 

TELEPI:iONE:___..(=-24.:..::.8..L::)3:...::.6:::::..2.·=21=3:..:c.O __ ~--~ 

FAX NO.: (248)362--4969 
--~~-------~------------

1~sas. 23 MILE RD .. ·~ ;sH~L.BY !\A(P-t Ml '48~~~ .. JE.L !i8.?.99'72666 • FAX- 586.997,:g966 
. : · . · .. · : · .PA MENT PROVIDERS . " .. . . .. 

• '• • J 



FLORENCE CEMENT COHP. Fax:6B69973966 May 7 2012 14:24 
1\C':I\¥ 

.-· P. 03 a... 
• j(>, Put..o 1,_}u 

.· 

... 

fU_Ll UNCOND;rriQNAL 'l\fA~ER:. 

MY/0UR CONTRACT WJ.TI:i . Floren~ThfieWci,~~'!Jg~fm PAJSIV) .. · ..... 

TO PROVIDe- T'raffic Control & Permanent:· Sighs 
~ j ·~ I I ~ .. 

FQR.iliE IMPROVEMENT TO TI-iE.PROPERTY DESC~IBED AS; 
.. 

· · ... . . .Be.Gk..f~oa~ .. N NIOQ Mile to Chelterham · 

. . .. .. 

HAS. BEEN, FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THI$ WAJ.V.GR, ALL MY/OOR 
GONS"T.RUCT:ION .UEN RIGt.IY.S.,AGl\INST TI-lE DESCRIBED PROPER1Y'ARE HEREBY 

. WA1Veo::ANO :RElEASED. .. .. · · · · · · .. 

)f the ~~~rpvemen:t !::;. P,i~~~d~d, to P.rop~tty !}l~t is a .re~!d'ent!al. ~cture ~nd ·rf the owner or 
· .(ess~e eNhe property or the owner~ or lessee's designee has .re'cerve<nt' hotlte of tUlillslilng 

. ··frorr) me/pne:ot,t{s or ff r/v;<J ar~ nR~ r~qq!fed to ~ro~lde ·~ner. and the· ?~n~r, leSsee, or 
. gesl~mEl~: .h.a~ .Hqt r~c~tv~~: !r.~~ ~ajyer. 91re01y tt:oli!. me; one of. us, tHe:o.wner,·lessee; or · . 
. designee ,n)fiY. no~ rely uppn·.rt wJ(tiout cont~ctlng me/ohe of usc elt11er- Tn wntil'lg; .bY telephO!ie, ·. 
or.personai{Y.', to ... VetifY that: It 1s.autH~1JtlC, . • . ·: ':. _',' .... ': . ' . 

. .. . ... . . . 
'• .. . 

I ' 0 "',oro ,o • 01 

4a.sg soutri sMekJ.rYn R~.· . 
o I 1 ,,t 

Canton, MI 48f88 . 
• i j •• " 

.. : TE~EPfiQNE: ,_...l..(7!....::3:....:.4).t..;:;3=97:......,:"1~~~77~·· -7-: -_...,..---,.---~ 

. '• · . "j=A)( NO.! ~(7_3.....,#)~39~7_:.5_9·0_3_' ~----

'w'ARI'ji('jG: 00 NOT SIGN BlANK OR INCOMP~!;'ffiiDRM5 
. ' IU:TAIN A COPY . 

: 1isas 23 MILE RD.!' SHgl.~Y.'nYP, Mi 48~15 TEL 586.997;2.666 o fAX. 586.997.3966 . 
. :: .:.. . . . . ·PAVEMENrP OWDERs'. : .. :·. :": . '. . 

• ' • • ~ • • • • II •'. I • • • ' • I • • ,; 

. · · · . • . . . . . . . . 'Att Eaual.Onnnr{tm(tv Einfl/o.ve.r·: 
... ,'·:. : . 

-. . 

· .. 

. . 
·. 



EB/lB 39\;ld 

FLORENCE CEilE/lT COUP. Fax[ !iUGg97agss May 7 2012 14:23 P.03 

.J •t I 

FULb tiNcONDiT.t6NAt:'Wi!!VER. 
•• ' ' ••~ o I t I u , 

MY/OUR CONTRAtr WITl1 : Florence Cement, Inc, 
' 

• (tliArn ~O.'l(RACilNG PARI Y) 

TO PROVIDE . Concrete brives and Sidewalks 

'' o, I 

· ~ · · . B~k ·Road - Ninl'! Mile to Gheltertiam 

I I 'l ... I ... ' 'I • I J • 

HAS .BEEN fULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. ·aY SrGNING 1111SWAlVER,· ALl.-MY/0UR 
CONSffilJGTJON· LIEN IUGH1S AG.!\lNST THE 'DESCRIBED PROPERlY ARE HEREBY 
WAIVED.AND RE~SED, :: 

If the lm~~Vement•iS provtd~<J" to:pro.perty that ls a reslden!i'a1,structtlre and lf the owner or · 
lessee of ttle pr<>~r.l.y or ,the owner.'s 0~ l~ee's. designee h~s receiVed a notice ?f furnishing 
From; meJone Of l.lS t?t: if J/we· are ,not re{julred -to provide one, and the own~, le.~ee; or 
designee ha.s. not received thi~ Vo{alv.er direp:ly from me/one of us, tile owner, lessee1 or 
desigoee,tn~Y:-IIlo,t rfJ.IY..VPcfnlt_~M~U::~n~Gting me/on~ of us, either in writing! by ~lephone, 
or persdnally,, to verifY that it l? .putl'ien~c. . · · · · . . 

·' 

... 

. . "' 

• < 

... 

' 
Edward R White Contractors Inc 

~It)~ 
~W~e'lll'~UJPWfiJ,' 

NAME=~--~R~O~B~ER~T~·W~·~·~~~~~E~--~ 
CORP. SECRETARY 

TITLE: __ ~~-··-·_. __ .._._~ 

4500 Pontiac Litke' Road . · . . 
Waterford,' Ml 483.28 

TE~EPHONE.! _j24~):393~~955 : 

. FAX NO.:· (2tf~)3,93~G7SO ' 

' 
I .. t"' •' l • 

t • · .. , ... 

~OlD'v'~lNOO 3liHN Cl 3 
wdoz:eo z~oz L ~~~ 09L986EBP0 

:p0/11 000>! 

. . ·f; . , 
:. 



If~ CREASE 
RIDER 

Alder to be attached to and form a part of Bond Numb or 1951249 , dated the 

July 2011 , executed by The Hanover Insurance company 

behalf of 

Florence Cement Comp<Jny 

In favor of 

City of Novl, Michigan 

7th dayof 

(the •surety") on 

(the "Principal") 

(the "Obligee") 

Ills understood and agreed that the penal sum of U10 attached bond Is hereby Increased from 

Throe Hundred Fourtoon Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Five and 60/100 ($ 314,365.60 ) Dollars 

to 

) Dollars 

said Increase being applicable only as to acts or omissions occurring on or after the -----'2=5'-'-'th"--~-- day of 

Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four and 09/100 ($ 330,674.09 

July 2011 

This change Is effective __ 25-'-th __ day of ___ J_ul.:...y -~---- 2011 

The allached bond shall be subject to all of Its terms, condlllons and limitations except as herein modified. 

Signed, sealed and dated this .....:::.25:;.:.th:.:..-. __ day of July 2011 

WITNESS or ATTEST: 



. ________________ T_H_E_H-AN~O~V~E=R~IN~S~U~R=A=NC~E~C=O~M-P_A_N_Y----------------------~ MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY 
CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 

POWERS OF ATTORNEY 
CERTIFIED COPY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETIS DAY INSURANCE COMPANY, both being 
corporations organized tlnd existing under the laws of tho State or New Hampshire, and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation 
organized a11d existing undor tho laws of the Stale of Michigan, do horoby constitute and appoint 

Thomas R. Guy, Paul M. Hurley, Robert D. Houor, Michael D. Lochner, Margaret M. Kohloff, 
Carol A. Johnson, Michelle Buochel andfor Krlstyn langboen 

orr roy, Ml and each Is a two and laYiful Altornoy(sHn-facl (o sign, execute, seal, ocknowlodgo and deliver for, and on lis behalf, and as Its acl and deed any 
pla<:o within the United St€llos, or, If the following Uno bo filled In, only within tho ore a therein designated any and all bonds, rocouniz<Jnces, undort<~klngs, 
contracts of fn<lemnl!y or other writings obligatory In tho oaturo thereof, as follows: 

Any such obligations In the Unttod States, not to oxcoo<l Twonty Million and No/100 ($20,000,000) In any slnglo Instance 

and said companies hereby rauty and confirm all and whalsoevor said Attornoy(s)-Jn.facl may lawfully do in Lhe premises by vlrtuo of those presonts. 
Tho so appointments are made under and by authority of the following Resolution passed by tho Board of Directors of said Companies which resolutions 
are s!ill In effect: 

'RESOLVE.O, Thill tho Pres1dQn\ or ony Vlce Presldon!, In ton) unction Y~th any Vic.:. Prosldonl, bo ond !hoy ~ro hcroby ou!horiz<XI ilnd tlnlJ>O'ol'i!IOO tooppolnl 
Atlornevs·ln.fact of tho Company, tnlls naml) and as ils acts, to execute and aclmowledga ror and on lis behalf as Surely any and all bonds, re<:ognlzaf)C(ls, 
contracts oflndomnity,walvors of citation ond all othon•.1WngsQblig~toryln lh(l natura lhOHIOI, wil.ll power to aUach lheroto !he seal of !I~ Company. Any$001 
writings so exccutoo by such Allornoys-ln-fact $hOI! oo os blndlnl) upon the Company as if thoy had b<l¢n d\o!y oxocutcd and ac~llo-.,1cdg~d by the rcoulnrly 
c:ecled officers of tho Company In lhe:r 0'/ffi proper persons.' (Adopted Otlober 7, 1961 · The Uanover Insurance CompMy; Adoptoo llpril 14, I 062 • 
Massaehuseus !lay Insurance Company; Mopt<td Soplomber 7, 2001 ·Citizens Insurance Company of Amorlcn) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETIS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS INSURANCE 
COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused those presenls to be sealed with their respective corporate seals, duly atlostod by two Vice Presidents, 
this 29th day of December 2011. 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ) 
COUNTY OF WORCESTER ) ss. 

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPNN 
MASSACHU$1:l'TS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY 
CITIZEN77~URt~COiriPANY OF AMERICA 

~l /} ?LLU __.---~- .......... ...- ~ -~~-r-..J_t ....... ~h ••• .._!.._~r::--··--~--···----
Roberl Thomas, Vkl! l'rcsld~nt 

on this 29th day of December 2011 before me come the above named Vico Presidents or The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance 
Company and C!llzens Insurance Company of Am eriC<'!, to me personally know11 to bo tho irldivkfuals and officers (!osCfibod herein, and ackno;'lledged that the 
seals affixed to tho preceding Instrument are the corporate ~eals of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusells Bay Insurance Company and Cltltens 
Insurance Company of America, respoollvoly, and thnt the said corporate seals and thelr sfgnaluros as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to said 
inslrumenl by the authorlty and direction of said Corporalions. 

,~7 - ~o...! •,,A 
.xx;1?2..te04a a I Xf(2d.&1£Q:_ 
Barbara A. Garlick, Notary Public 
My Commission Expires Soplember21, 2018 

I, the undersigned Vice President ofThe Hanover Insurance Company, MassachuseUs Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, 
hereby certify that the above and foregoing Is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power or Attorney issued by said Companies, and do hereby further 
certify that the said Powers of Allorney are still in force and effect. 

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile undor and by authority of the following resolullon or lhe Board of Directors ofThe Hanover lnsuranco Company, 
M<~ssachuselts Bay Insurance Company and Cltli:ens Insurance Compnny of America. 

'RESOLVEO, That onyand all Po·wers or AUorney and Certified Coples of suth Powers of Allornoyand ccrlific.ation In respect lher~to. granted and cxecutoo 
by the President ot any Vice President In conjurn:Uon \~ith any Vico President of tho Company, shall bo binding on the Company to tho sa roc e)tont as If all 
signatures !herein wore manually affixed, even though ono or mote or any such signatures thereon may oo facsimile: (Adoptoo Octobot7, 1081. Tho) 
Hanover Insurance company; AdopledApril14, 1ll82 ·Massachusetts Bay lnsurante Con1p:my; Moptoo Septamber7, 2001. Citizens ttlSUrMw C()mpanyol 

America) a St l-·' J d I 
GIVEN under my hand and tho se~ls of said Comporlios, at Worcester. Massachusolls, this __ day of--·· Y 20_/_J . 

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY 
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCe COMPANY 
CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 

q~.AA.- ... 1 Ave~.;, 9~(({~..-.-



CONSENT OF 
SlllU~TY COMPANY 
TO FJNAL PAYMENT 
AlA L>OCUMEN'J"0707 
Bond No.l95 

Owner 
Archiwcr 
Contmctor 
Snrctr 
Other 

X 

PROJECT: Beck Road Rehabilitation- Nine Mile to Cheltenham 
(nnnw,utlurcss) 

TO: (0111l~r) 
CityofNovi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 

CONTHACTOR: 
Flo1·ence Cement Company 
12585 23 Mlle Road 
Shelby Township, MI 48315 

ARCHITECT'S l)ROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT FOR: Beck Road Reltabilltation 
-Nine Mile to Cheltenh!lm 

CONTnACT J)AT!t: 

b1 accc'i-~J;ii~e\virh t11e provisions ofthc ·c.~o;tt;·~ct.bei~vecn1ilc Owne1· and the Contractor us indicated above, ·tii"e _ ... 
The Hanove1· Insurance Company 
440 Lincoln Street 
Worcester, Massachusetts 01653 ,SURETY COMPANY 

on hond of there in~<:rluomo mid u!l!lrcss ufConunch)r) 
Florence Cement Company 
12585 23 Mile Road 
Sl~elby Township, Michigan 48315 ,CONTRACTOR, 

hereby approves ofthc 11nal pnyment lo the: Contractor, and agree)) thut final puymt:nt to the Contrnctor shall not 
relieve tlle Smety Compony of any of Its obligations to (hen: in~trtnamc nncl n•ldrc~s of<hmcr) 
City ofNovi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road ,0\VNER, 
Novi, Michlgnn 48375 

os scL forth in !he said Surely Compuny's bond. 

lN WJTNHSS WHEREOF, 
the Surety Company lms hereunto set its hnnd this 7th dny of May, 2012 

Kristyn Langbccn - Attorney-In-Fact 
1·iii~ ··----'--

>IOTri: 'fllis-lbtni is ,-0 lw u~cd I!S u COIIl[)nllf~n·doctmlCilllo Ali\ OOC'll/>.lRNl' 07(1(1, cokmACTOR 'S AfCJill)~\ vn· 01' 1'1\ Y~11JNT or 
omrrs i\ND C'l .AIMS, Current edition 

.<\lA liOC:UMENT Cl70N?ONSUN'i .. OF SURETY COMI''i\NY TO J'iNi\1. PA\'MENT•Al'RJJ. 1'170 liDlTJOl\•J\lJ\>'1\) -·. --o.~r:·­
PA(lli 
n7J 970•'fl IF. AMEHICAN INS'flrl!TE OF ARC~HITECTS, 17.15 NEW YORK, AVF. .. NW, WASIIINGTON, D.C. 20006 



THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY 
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY 
CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 

POWERS OF ATTORNE:Y 
CERTIFIED COPY 

KNOW ALL MEN BYTHESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY, both being 
corporations organized and existing under the laws of the Slate of New Hampshire, and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation 
organized and existing under the laws of tha Stata of Michigan, do hereby constitute and appoint 

Thomas R. Guy, Paul M. HuriEly, Robert D. Heuer, Michael D. Lechnar, Margaret M. Kohl off, 
Carol A. Johnson, Michelle Buechel and/or Kristyn langbeen 

of Troy, Ml and each Is a true and lawful Attorney(s)·in-facl to sign, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver for, and on Its behalf, and as Us act and deed any 
place wllhln the United Slates, or, If the following line be Riled ln, only within the area therein designated any and all bonds, recogni~ances, undertakings, 
contracts of Indemnity or other writings obligatory In the nature thereof, as follows: 

.Any such ob!lgations in the United States, not to exceed Twenty Million and No/100 ($20,000,000) in any single instance 

and said companies hereby ratify and confirm all and whatsoever said Allorney(s)-in-fact may lawfully do In the premises by virtue of these presents. 
These appointments are made under and by authority of the following Resolution passed by !he Board of Directors of said Companies which resolutions 
are sllll in elfecl: 

"RESOLVED, That the PresldentoranyVlce President,lnwnjuncUon\'Ath any VIce President, be and theyi.lre hereby authorized ami empowered to appoint 
AUorneys·ln-lacl of the Company, In Its nan1a and as Its acts, to executa and acknO'u!edge lor and on its behalf as Surety any and all bonds, recognizanCe$, 
contracts orJndemnlty, waivers of dlalion ami all o!herwrtUngs obligatory In the na!ura thereof, with power to allach thereto \he seal or \he Company. Any such 
l'llitings so executed by such Attorneys-In-fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If they had baen duly executed and acknO'nledged by the regularly 
elected oWcers ol the Company In their own proper persons: (Adopted October 7, 1981 ·The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted Aprll14, 1982. 
1.1assachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 • CIUzens Insurance Company of America) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS INSURANCE 
COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed with their respecHve corporate seals, duly attested by two VIce Presidents, 
this 29th day of December 2011. 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ) 
COUNTY OF WORCESTER ) ss. 

TH~ HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY 
MA.SSACHU$clTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY 

GITIZE&'#N~-OF AME~ICA 

__ &i_jL_. _ 
l~oben Tfwm!l$. Vic~ !'resident 

On this 29th day of December 2011 before me came !he above named Vice Presidents ofT he Hanover Insurance Company, MassachuseUs Bay Insurance 
Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me personally known to be the Individuals and officers desclibed herein, and acknowledged lhatlhe 
seals affixed to the preceding Instrument are the corporate seals of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens 
Insurance Company of America, respecllvety, and thai the said corporate seals and their signatures as o((icers were duly affixed and subscribed to said 
Instrument by !he authority and direction of said Corporations. 

~argoslan, VIce P1esfdent 



STATE OF t.IIGHtGAN ) 
COUNTY OF MACOMB) 

SWORN STATEMENT 

______ _,_A:::.ng"'e"'Jo'-'S"-''-=L-"'"n"'n,_J ----------·being sworn, states tho fo!lo\'ling; 

Flore nco Cement Company, is the corl!fit<:!Or ror an Improvement to the following real property ln Oakland County, Michigan, 
described as follows: 

Beck Road Rahabilitalion- Nine Mile to Cheltenham • City ol NoYi, County of Onkland, Slute of Michigan 
FCC JotJ II I 1010 

That the following Is o statement or each subcontractor and supplier and laborer for whom payment of wages or (rings 
benefits nnd wilhholdings Is due but unpaid, with \'lholll tho controctor/subcontrnctor has conlracledfsubconlracled for performance under tho 
contract with the owner or lessoc of tho proporty, and that the amounts due to tho persons as or tho date of this statement aro 
correctly and fully set forth opposi!e their names as follows; 

AlihioUftlG-f Aioount ol btx>tet 

T)P'l cA To~a.l f<JT.QV<]{ ArrxY.<l! 0Zi!:UY~1l0 lab~.u-r rr:r>Q<>l<:-1\<!fUM<J 
tlam~ ~ .&t!~!ti:'KlU, rrrpfoV<<ro<'<lt C«/J~( u'tqu;Jt Ctlfrtllt}( (.IXJ'¥·!{~0" ''"1••""" VtWi»~.h-..;)S doJe 

sup¢t.:..f<tlab.....,et I\51J).$t'~j pitw N>J Cl'o\~ (optkin.;l l;ul .. 'l'})j t;A ""'''J 

flrrow Concreto CuWng Concrete Strl'o-.;trttlng ~.:.m.ro . 

Cad•llac Asphalt Asph~lt ...........JE,003.38 

ShMt contracting Milling 2,050.00 
Finishing Touch Photo t.. 
VHf eo Audio Vtsuat Survey 1.100.00 -
Haynes EntorJ)IIsos Trucking 7,474.00 " 

Trvcktng & Aggregate 
Jackil!'s Transport Materials 29,3SM3 

J&M Consttuction Soil Erosion I 007A3 

Ml<:hMI'sl~ndSC<IJ>ill!'l flestoratlon 10,621).66 . 
Novl Crushed Concreto Agorcoote Materials 3,6-46.65 

P.K Contracting, In<:. Pavement Markings :).1),208.20 

Traflic Control & 
foco Inc. Permanent Signs 6.697.34 

Concreto Drives & 
Ed,•!atd R. While Sldewallls G,GW.38 . 

All WAGES, FHINGE$, OENEFITS. TAXES ANO WITHHOLOINGSArlE PAID IN FULL 

There are no subcontractors and I or suppliers other than those listed above. 

TOTALS I . 217,105.53 

(Some columns are not applicable to all persons listed) 

The contractor has not procured mnterlat from, or subcontractad with, any person olhor than those sot forth, ami owes no money 
for tho improvement other the tho sums set forth, 

I make Hlls statement ns tho contractor/subcontractor or as strppli,)r/Mrbr.onlrllc!or of tho 
contractortsubcontraclor to represent to tho owner or lessee of the property and his or hot agents that the property I$ free from claims 
of construction lions, or the possil.lilily of construction liens, except as specifically set forth in this statement and oxc<Jpt for claims 
or e<>nstructionlions by laborors th<~l may bo provided under section 109 of tho construction lien act 1980, P.A. 497, MCL 570.1109. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LEESEE: AN OWNE:R OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY SHALL NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN 
STATEMENT TO AVOID IHE CLAIM or A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIEH, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF 
OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE /\ NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 100 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT 1980 
PA497. MCL 570.1109, TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER OR I.ESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NN.1ED OR HAS DIED. 



IF THIS SWORN STATEMENT IS IN REGARD TO A RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE. ON RECE1PT OF THE SWORN STATEMENT, THE 
OWNER OR LESSEE. OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE. MUST GNE NOTICE OF ITS RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING. 
BY TELEPHONE, OR ?ERSONALL Y, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR. SUPPLIER. AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE 
OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR. IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 10S OR 10M. TO EACH 
SUBCONTRACTOR. SUPPLIER. AND LABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR 
LABORER WHO IS ENTITLED TO NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REQUEST, THE OWNER. 
LESSEE. OR DESIGNEE SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS 
Ar--rER RECEtvtNG THE REQUEST. 

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO G!VES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD IS 
SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED TN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA4S7, MCL 570.1110. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 

30th day of August 2012. 
fl: "· . ('.: 

• ( T l. 1 ~ ( 

I \ / ~ '// \ 
~'9:;.//11. A . ~---r~....J 

Nota()' Public Sig~tur~ -

Doreen A Lanni 
Oakland County. State of Michigan 
My commission expires 7/24/2017 
Acting 1n the county of Macomb, in the state of Michigan 


	Map
	Legal letter from Saarela
	Application for Final Payment



